

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Kaumualii Highway Resurfacing Waimea Canyon Drive to Waimea River Bridge										STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAY DIVISION	
PROJECT NO.: 50B-01-15M NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 0.44 Miles											
ISLAND: Kauai DISTRICT: Waimea				GRACE PACIFIC LLC		MAUI KUPONO BUILDERS, LLC		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.			
DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - October 20, 2015											
BID OPENED: November 19, 2015											
COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred (100) Working Days											
ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
209.0100	Installation, Maintenance, Monitoring, and Removal of BMP	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 16,500.00	L.S.	\$ 24,024.00	L.S.	\$ 25,000.00	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00
209.0200	Additional Water Pollution, Dust, and Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 50,000.00	F.A.	\$ 50,000.00	F.A.	\$ 50,000.00	F.A.	\$ 50,000.00
301.0100	Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course	800 Ton	Ton	\$ 155.00	\$ 124,000.00	\$ 162.36	* \$ 129,888.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 128,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 160,000.00
401.0100	HMA Pavement, Mix No. V	1,600 Ton	Ton	\$ 165.00	\$ 264,000.00	\$ 169.31	* \$ 270,896.00	\$ 217.00	\$ 347,200.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 352,000.00
414.0100	Excavation of Weakened Pavement Areas	360 Cu.Yd.	Cu.Yd.	\$ 115.00	\$ 41,400.00	\$ 75.23	* \$ 27,082.80	\$ 150.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 54,000.00
415.0110	Cold Planing	14,000 Sq.Yd.	Sq.Yd.	\$ 5.15	\$ 72,100.00	\$ 6.24	* \$ 87,360.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 140,000.00
629.1010	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	700 L.F.	L.F.	\$ 8.80	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 9.20	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,800.00
629.1020	Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	16,000 L.F.	L.F.	\$ 1.10	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 112,000.00
629.1030	8-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	600 L.F.	L.F.	\$ 8.80	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,600.00
629.1040	12-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	800 L.F.	L.F.	\$ 16.50	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 6.90	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,600.00
629.1041	12-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	500 L.F.	L.F.	\$ 16.50	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 8.05	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,500.00
629.1050	Crosswalk Marking (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	36 Lane	Lane	\$ 507.00	\$ 18,252.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 45,540.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 16,560.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10,800.00
629.1060	Yield Line (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	1 Lane	Lane	\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Kaumualii Highway Resurfacing
Waimea Canyon Drive to Waimea River Bridge

PROJECT NO.: 50B-01-15M NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 0.44 Miles

ISLAND: Kauai DISTRICT: Waimea

DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - October 20, 2015

BID OPENED: November 19, 2015

COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred (100) Working Days

** NOTE:
Quantities
shown in this
column are for
in-house use
only.

GRACE PACIFIC LLC

MAUI KUPONO BUILDERS, LLC

JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.

STATE OF HAWAII
DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION
HIGHWAY DIVISION

ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
629.2030	Type C Pavement Marker	600 Each	Each	\$ 8.80	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 8.05	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,000.00
629.2040	Type D Pavement Marker	100 Each	Each	\$ 8.80	\$ 880.00	\$ 8.05	\$ 805.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00
629.2050	Type F Pavement Marker	5 Each	Each	\$ 8.80	\$ 44.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00
631.0110	Regulatory Signs (10 Sq. Ft. or Less)	10 Each	Each	\$ 770.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 303.84 *	\$ 3,038.40	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00
639.0100	Curb, Type 6	200 L.F.	L.F.	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 30.24	\$ 6,048.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00
639.0200	Channelizing Curb with Delineator	300 L.F.	L.F.	\$ 94.00	\$ 28,200.00	\$ 62.95 *	\$ 18,885.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 30,000.00
643.0110	Maintenance of Existing Landscape Areas	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 30,000.00	F.A.	\$ 30,000.00	F.A.	\$ 30,000.00	F.A.	\$ 30,000.00
645.0100	Traffic Control	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 60,000.00	L.S.	\$ 65,520.00	L.S.	\$ 75,000.00	L.S.	\$ 30,000.00
645.0200	Additional Police Officers, Additional Traffic Control Devices, and Advertisement	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 50,000.00	F.A.	\$ 50,000.00	F.A.	\$ 50,000.00	F.A.	\$ 50,000.00
648.0100	Field-Posted Drawings	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 1,750.00	L.S.	\$ 2,400.00	L.S.	\$ 2,000.00	L.S.	\$ 2,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Kaumualii Highway Resurfacing
Waimea Canyon Drive to Waimea River Bridge

PROJECT NO.: 50B-01-15M NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 0.44 Miles

ISLAND: Kauai DISTRICT: Waimea

DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - October 20, 2015

BID OPENED: November 19, 2015

COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred (100) Working Days

** NOTE:
Quantities
shown in this
column are for
in-house use
only.

GRACE PACIFIC LLC

MAUI KUPONO BUILDERS, LLC

JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.

STATE OF HAWAII
DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION
HIGHWAY DIVISION

ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
699.1000	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 6 Percent of the Sum of All Items Excluding Bid Price of this Item)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 41,750.00	L.S.	\$ 38,400.00	L.S.	\$ 44,500.00	L.S.	\$ 64,626.00
	Sum of All Items				\$ 871,566.00	**	\$ 893,702.20		\$ 1,007,000.00		\$ 1,141,726.00
	Hawaii Product Preference				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Apprenticeship Agreement Preference				\$ 43,578.30		\$ 44,685.11		\$ -		\$ -
	Amount of Comparison of Bids				\$ 827,987.70		\$ 849,017.09		\$ 1,007,000.00		\$ 1,141,726.00

* Adjusted extension amounts

** Adjusted Sum of All Items


Donald Smith, Project Manager

11/24/15
Date